

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17342/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No. 158/2008
of The NO AGENCY)

G.A.RAJESH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of
party and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CC NO. 12249-12257/2011

(with appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH CC NO. 12246-12247/2011

(with appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19083/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20193/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CC No. 12147/2011

(with appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 17342/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer
claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP
is granted.

The application for deleting performa
respondent is granted.

CC NO. 12249-12257/2011

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

The application for deleting performa respondent is granted.

CC NO. 12246-12247/2011

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

SLP(C) No. 19083/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

3

SLP(C) No. 20193/2011

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

CC No. 12147/2011

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

The application for deleting performa respondent is granted.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master