

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 3743/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in WP No.9590/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALAI MAHADESHWARA SWAMY TEMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. Nakibur Rahman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned  
judgment and order shall remain stayed.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 17119-17121 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master