

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20539-20561/2011

B.A.LINGA REDDY ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

- (With office report)
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 17119-17121 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17316 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17339 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17342 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19083 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19084 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19942-19943 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19959-19963 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20193 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20562-20568 of 2011
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20569 of 2011
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20979-20992 of 2011
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20994 of 2011
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20996-21011 of 2011
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2267-2268 of 2012
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6776 of 2012
- (With office report)

Item No.27

-2-

- SLP(C) NO. 7108 of 2012
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9744-9746 of 2012
- (With office report)

Date: 12/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
- Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
- Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been brought to my notice that SLP(C) No.28339/2011, which is connected with present group, is not listed today.

Registry has to verify the fact and connected matters be listed together.

In SLP(C) No.17316/2011, if any application for impleadment is pending for adjudication, the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers at the earliest, without waiting for service condition in connected SLPs.

In the concerned SLPs, where any of the respondent is yet unserved, let there be a fresh notice with dasti

Item No.27 -3-
service upon the unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel, where state authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid/filed before 23.4.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 5.7.2012.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd