

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7540-7541/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.6616/2004  
and WP No.158/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.VENKATESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT COR.&amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission granted.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of  
delay in filing special leave petitions as well as on the  
special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 in Special Leave Petition  
arising out of W.P. No. 6616 of 2004 are ordered to be

2

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the  
petitioner.

Notice shall now go to the remaining unrepresented  
respondents only.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.  
2267-2268 of 2012.

In the meanwhile, the order of remand shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master