

:

REVISED

ITEM NO.44

Court No.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10045/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP  
No.158/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.PRAMILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition  
is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer  
claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of SLP  
is granted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 17342 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.44

Court No.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10045/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP  
No.158/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.PRAMILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition  
is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 17342 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master