

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5678/2012(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.1402/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAMPANGIRAMU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph
8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master