

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 4-5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16743-16744/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.6616/2004 and WP No.158/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.VENKATESHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT COR.&ANR Respondent(s)

(For directions, condonation of delay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<p>Issue notice on the application for directions to the Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation and the State of Karanataka. Counsel for the applicant is granted liberty to serve by way of dasti on both the parties and also on the Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka. List the matter on Friday, the 9th November, 2012.</p>	<p>[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER</p>	<p>[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER</p>
--	---	---