

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30971/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.6616/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.A.RAMAKRISHNA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order and office report )  
[I.a. No.5 is for recalling of court's Order dated 28.9.2012]

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mrs. Bharthy Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the application.

We are satisfied that for the reasons stated in the aforesaid  
application, the order dated 28th September, 2012 passed in  
S.L.P.....(CC No. 17035 of 2012) deserves to be recalled. The  
order is, accordingly, recalled.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 17342 of 2011 and other connected  
matters.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in paragraph  
8(a) of the memorandum of SLP is granted.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master