

back in respect of respondent nos. 3, 4, 6-9 so far. Unserved cover of show cause notice has been received for respondent no. 5 with postal remarks "No Such Person".

-2-

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 2-9.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 10.05.2013 filed page nos. B,C,O,P of list of dates of SLP and page no. 2 & 3 of application for the calling order with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but counsel has not filed the orders dated 06.01.2010 and 20.08.2010 as findings of these orders given at page no. O & P of list of dates despite this registry's letter dated 09.07.2013. As the matter is on Board page nos. B,C,O,P of list of dates of SLP and page no. 2 & 3 of application for the calling order have been replaced with the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-